
         
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
  DISTRICT OF  
  DIVISION

 

 
TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT (TFR)

 
The undersigned trustee hereby makes this Final Report and states as follows:

 
1.  A petition under chapter   of the United States Bankruptcy Code was filed on
 .    The undersigned trustee was appointed on  .
 

2.  The trustee faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties enumerated in 11 U.S.C. §704.
 

3.  All scheduled and known assets of the estate have been reduced to cash, released to
the debtor as exempt property pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 522, or have been or will be abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554. An individual estate property record and report showing the
disposition of all property of the estate is attached as Exhibit A.
  

In re: §
§

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC. § Case No. 10-61186 BP6
§

Debtor(s) §

4.  The trustee realized gross receipts of $  

Funds were disbursed in the following amounts:

Payments made under an interim
disbursement

 

Administrative expenses  
Bank service fees  
Other payments to creditors  
Non-estate funds paid to 3rd Parties  
Exemptions paid to the debtor  
Other payments to the debtor  

Leaving a balance on hand of1 $  

The remaining funds are available for distribution.

____________________
1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement

will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the
maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 1)



 
5.  Attached as Exhibit B is a cash receipts and disbursements record for each estate bank

account.
 

6.  The deadline for filing non-governmental claims in this case was   and the
deadline for filing governmental claims was  . All claims of each class which will
receive a distribution have been examined and any objections to the allowance of claims have
been resolved.  If applicable, a claims analysis, explaining why payment on any claim is not
being made, is attached as Exhibit C.
 

7.  The Trustee’s proposed distribution is attached as Exhibit D.
 

8.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326(a), the maximum compensation allowable to the trustee is
$ .  To the extent that additional interest is earned before case closing, the maximum
compensation may increase.
 

The trustee has received $  as interim compensation and now requests a sum of 
$ , for a total compensation of $ 2.  In addition, the trustee received
reimbursement for reasonable and necessary expenses in the amount of $ , and now requests
reimbursement for expenses of $ , for total expenses of $ 2.
 

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the
foregoing report is true and correct.
 
 

 
 
 
STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Date:  By:/s/Stephen J. Zayler
Trustee

____________________
2
If the estate is administratively insolvent, the dollar amounts reflected in this paragraph may be higher than the amounts listed in the

Trustee’s Proposed Distribution (Exhibit D).
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Exhibit A
INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CASES

Case No: 10-61186         BP6    Judge: BILL PARKER

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.

02/11/15

Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

Page:        1

Case Name:

For Period Ending:

1 2 3 4 5 6

Asset Description

(Scheduled and Unscheduled (u) Property)

Petition/

Unscheduled

Values

Estimated Net Value

(Value Determined by Trustee,

Less Liens, Exemptions,

and Other Costs)

Property Formally

Abandoned

OA=554(a) Abandon

Sale/Funds

Received by

the Estate

Asset Fully Administered (FA)/

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

FORM 1- EXHIBIT A

Date Filed (f) or Converted (c): 11/05/10 (f)

341(a) Meeting Date: 04/18/11

Claims Bar Date: 05/10/11

FA1. Bank accounts known to the Chapter 7 Trustee are h (u) 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA2. Account Receivables - Unknown to Chapter 7 Trustee (u) 0.00 0.00 13,197.58

FA3. Automobiles and Truck - Unknown to the Chapter 7 T (u) 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA4. Computer and office equipment- Unknown to Chapter (u) 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA5. Machinery, equipment, supplies - Unknown to Chapte (u) 0.00 0.00 0.00

FA6. Inventory- Unknown to Chapter 7 Trustee at this ti (u) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Unknown7. Post-Petition Interest Deposits (u) Unknown N/A 11.29

FA8. INTEREST IN INSURANCE POLICIES (u) 0.00 0.00 66,059.01

Cash value of Life Insurance policies on principal, Bobby Loggins

Gross Value of Remaining Assets

$0.00TOTALS (Excluding Unknown Values) $0.00 $0.00 $79,267.88

(Total Dollar Amount in Column 6)

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Major activities affecting case closing which are not reflected above, and matters pending, date of hearing or sale, and other action:

Initial Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 12/31/12 Current Projected Date of Final Report (TFR): 06/30/14

/s/ Stephen J. Zayler

__________________________________________  Date: 02/11/15

STEPHEN J. ZAYLER

Ver: 18.04LFORM1 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 3)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 10-61186         BP6

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.

*******6951

Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

BANK OF AMERICA

Page:     1

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

02/11/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2 - EXHIBIT B

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0005  Money Market - Interest Bearing

BALANCE FORWARD             0.00

02/16/11 NEW YORK LIFE

DALLAS CUSTOMER SERVICE OFFICE

PO BOX 130539

DALLAS, TX  75313-0539

8 LIFE INSURANCE CASH SURRENDER VALUE       13,625.74        13,625.74

02/16/11 NEW YORK LIFE

DALLAS CUSTOMER SERVICE OFFICE

PO BOX 130539

DALLAS, TX  75313-0539

8 LIFE INSURANCE CASH SURRENDER VALUE       52,433.27        66,059.01

02/28/11 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.13        66,059.14

03/31/11 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.56        66,059.70

04/29/11 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.53        66,060.23

05/13/11 COMMISSARY OPERATIONS, INC.

PO BOX 2009

GOODLETTSVILLE, TN  37070-2009

2 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE        7,331.99        73,392.22

05/23/11 COMMISSARY OPERATIONS, INC.

P. O. BOX 2009

GOODLETTSVILLE, TN   37070-2009

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE        7,331.99        80,724.21*

05/23/11 IESI CORPORATION

2301 EAGLE PARKWAY, STE. 200

FT. WORTH, TX   76177

2 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE          825.00        81,549.21*

05/23/11 IESI CORPORATION

2301 EAGLE PARKWAY, STE. 200

FT. WORTH, TX   76177

2 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Wrong Case

        -825.00        80,724.21*

05/31/11 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.59        80,724.80

06/15/11 COMMISSARY OPERATIONS, INC.

P. O. BOX 2009

GOODLETTSVILLE, TN   37070-2009

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Payment was a duplicate of payment deposited 5-13-11

(Deposit #3) -- Payment stopped by Payor

      -7,331.99        73,392.81*

06/15/11 COMMISSARY OPERATIONS, INC.2 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE        5,865.59        79,258.40

Page Subtotals      79,258.40           0.00

Ver: 18.04LFORM2 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 4)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 10-61186         BP6

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.

*******6951

Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

BANK OF AMERICA

Page:     2

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

02/11/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2 - EXHIBIT B

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0005  Money Market - Interest Bearing

P. O. BOX 2009

GOODLETTSVILLE, TN  37070-2009

06/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.62        79,259.02

07/29/11 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.67        79,259.69

08/31/11 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.68        79,260.37

09/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.65        79,261.02

10/31/11 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.67        79,261.69

10/31/11 BANK OF AMERICA BANK SERVICE FEE          100.98        79,160.71

11/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.65        79,161.36

11/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA BANK SERVICE FEE           97.60        79,063.76

12/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.67        79,064.43

12/30/11 BANK OF AMERICA BANK SERVICE FEE           97.48        78,966.95

01/31/12 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.67        78,967.62

01/31/12 BANK OF AMERICA BANK SERVICE FEE          103.56        78,864.06

02/29/12 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.62        78,864.68

02/29/12 BANK OF AMERICA BANK SERVICE FEE           93.73        78,770.95

03/30/12 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.67        78,771.62

03/30/12 BANK OF AMERICA BANK SERVICE FEE           96.85        78,674.77

04/30/12 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.65        78,675.42

04/30/12 BANK OF AMERICA BANK SERVICE FEE           99.96        78,575.46

05/31/12 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.67        78,576.13

05/31/12 BANK OF AMERICA BANK SERVICE FEE           99.83        78,476.30

06/29/12 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.64        78,476.94

06/29/12 BANK OF AMERICA BANK SERVICE FEE           93.27        78,383.67

07/31/12 BANK OF AMERICA7 Interest Rate  0.010            0.67        78,384.34

07/31/12 BANK OF AMERICA BANK SERVICE FEE          102.80        78,281.54

08/14/12 BANK OF AMERICA7 INTEREST REC'D FROM BANK            0.28        78,281.82

08/14/12 BANK OF AMERICA

901 MAIN STREET

BANK FEES           41.71        78,240.11

Page Subtotals           9.48       1,027.77

Ver: 18.04LFORM2 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 5)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 10-61186         BP6

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.

*******6951

Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

BANK OF AMERICA

Page:     3

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

02/11/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2 - EXHIBIT B

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******0005  Money Market - Interest Bearing

10TH FLOOR

DALLAS, TX  75283

08/14/12 Trsf To FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINI FINAL TRANSFER       78,240.11             0.00

     79,267.88COLUMN TOTALS

        Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

        Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

     79,267.88             0.00

          0.00      78,240.11

     79,267.88       1,027.77

     79,267.88       1,027.77

          0.00

Page Subtotals           0.00      78,240.11

Ver: 18.04LFORM2 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 6)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 10-61186         BP6

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.

*******6951

Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA

Page:     4

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

02/11/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2 - EXHIBIT B

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1198  Checking - Non Interest

BALANCE FORWARD             0.00

08/14/12 Trsf In From BANK OF AMERICA INITIAL WIRE TRANSFER IN       78,240.11        78,240.11

09/24/12 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           28.94        78,211.17

10/16/12 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           48.23        78,162.94

11/06/12 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           49.80        78,113.14

12/07/12 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           48.16        78,064.98

01/08/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           49.73        78,015.25

02/07/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           82.84        77,932.41

03/07/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           74.75        77,857.66

04/05/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           82.67        77,774.99

05/07/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           79.92        77,695.07

06/07/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           82.50        77,612.57

07/08/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           79.76        77,532.81

08/07/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           82.33        77,450.48

09/09/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           82.24        77,368.24

10/07/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           79.51        77,288.73

11/07/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           82.07        77,206.66

12/06/13 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           79.34        77,127.32

01/08/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           81.90        77,045.42

01/27/14 STEPHEN J. ZAYLER

ATTORNEY AT LAW

P. O. BOX 150743

LUFKIN, TX  75901

010001 ATTORNEY FEES & EXPENSES

Per Order 01/24/2014

      10,893.20        66,152.22

02/07/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           80.32        66,071.90

03/07/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           63.37        66,008.53

03/24/14 SANDRA D. SORRELL, CPA

5036 CHAMPIONS DRIVE

LUFKIN, TX   75901

010002 ACCOUNTANT FEES

Per Order 03/20/2014

       2,625.00        63,383.53

04/07/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           69.64        63,313.89

Page Subtotals      78,240.11      14,926.22

Ver: 18.04LFORM2 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 7)



Exhibit BESTATE CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No: 10-61186         BP6

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.

*******6951

Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA

Page:     5

Case Name:

Taxpayer ID No:

Bank Name:

02/11/15For Period Ending:

Account Number / CD #:

1 2 4 5 6 7

Transaction

Date

Check or

Reference Description Of Transaction Deposits ($) Disbursements ($)

3

Paid To / Received From

Account / CD

Balance ($)

FORM 2 - EXHIBIT B

$     300,000.00Blanket Bond (per case limit):

Separate Bond (if applicable):

*******1198  Checking - Non Interest

05/07/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           65.06        63,248.83

06/06/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           67.16        63,181.67

07/09/14 FIRST NATIONAL BNAK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           64.92        63,116.75

08/07/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           67.02        63,049.73

09/08/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           66.95        62,982.78

10/07/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           64.72        62,918.06

11/07/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           66.81        62,851.25

12/05/14 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           64.59        62,786.66

01/08/15 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           66.67        62,719.99

02/06/15 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VINITA BANK SERVICE FEE           66.60        62,653.39

     78,240.11COLUMN TOTALS

        Less:  Bank Transfers/CD's

Subtotal

        Less:  Payments to Debtors

Net

     15,586.72        62,653.39

     78,240.11           0.00

          0.00      15,586.72

          0.00      15,586.72

          0.00

Money Market - Interest Bearing - ********0005

Checking - Non Interest - ********1198

79,267.88

0.00

------------------------

79,267.88

==============

(Excludes Account

Transfers)

1,027.77

15,586.72

------------------------

16,614.49

==============

(Excludes Payments

To Debtors)

0.00

62,653.39

------------------------

62,653.39

==============

Total Funds

On Hand

TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS

           NET

DISBURSEMENTS

ACCOUNT

BALANCE

Page Subtotals           0.00         660.50

Ver: 18.04LFORM2 UST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 8)



Date: February 11, 2015Page 1

Case Number: 10-61186

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

TAF

      $10,893.20      $10,893.20
025

Administrative            $0.00STEPHEN J. ZAYLER

ATTORNEY AT LAW

P. O. BOX 150743

LUFKIN, TX  75901

AF

       $2,625.00       $2,625.00
025

Administrative            $0.00SANDRA D. SORRELL, CPA

5036 CHAMPIONS DRIVE

LUFKIN, TX   75901

PPT

           $0.00      $21,278.64
025

Administrative       $21,278.64DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

OGDEN, UT    84201-0039

PPT

           $0.00       $7,304.98
025

Administrative        $7,304.98INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

AUSTIN, TEXAS  73301

OT7

           $0.00       $5,080.38
025
45B Administrative        $5,080.38Heritage Production Credit, PCA and

Farm Credit Bank of Texas

c/o Scott A. Ritcheson

Ritcheson, Lauffer & Vincent, PC

821 ESE Loop 323, Ste. 530

Tyler, TX   75701

SC

           $0.00   $3,500,000.00
050
000027A Secured    $3,500,000.00Bank of Tyler

c/o Kevin M. Fuller

2175 North Street

Beaumont, TX 77701

PW

           $0.00         $419.63
054
000014 Priority          $419.63Edwin Simmons

1122 S Butler

Tyler, TX 75701

PTL

           $0.00       $3,536.07
061
000016 Priority        $3,536.07Texas Workforce Commission

Regulatory Integrity Division - SAU

Room 556

101 E. 15th Street

Austin, TX 78778-0001

PW

           $0.00         $217.05
054
000023 Priority          $217.05Linda Sue Haggerty

818 Peach St

Tyler, TX 75701-1230

PW

           $0.00         $295.20
054
000024 Priority          $295.20Umeka Mioshi Whitaker

1300 W Fourth St

Tyler, TX 75701

PW

           $0.00         $295.20
054
000025 Priority          $295.20Maria T. Cota

319 S. Baxter Ave.

Tyler, TX 75702

Printed: 02/11/15 01:25 PM Ver: 18.04CREGISTRUST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 9)



Date: February 11, 2015Page 2

Case Number: 10-61186

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

PW

           $0.00         $289.40
054
000026 Priority          $289.40Maria Pinal

3506 CR 384

Tyler, TX 75708

PW

           $0.00         $248.17
054
000029 Priority          $248.17Henry Douglas

16857 CR 4304

Larue, TX 75770

PW

           $0.00       $8,483.04
054
000030 Priority        $8,483.04Pedro Robles

506 E Cedar

Tyler, TX 75702

PTL

           $0.00          $11.72
061
000035A Priority           $11.72Internal Revenue Service

P.O. Box 7346

Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

PW

           $0.00       $1,736.40
054
000047A Priority        $1,736.40Miguel Espinoza

1409 E Lawrence St

Tyler, TX 75702

PW

           $0.00         $868.20
054
000048A Priority          $868.20Martiniano A Espinosa

1502 E Dawson

Tyler, TX 75701

PW

           $0.00       $2,119.86
054
000054 Priority        $2,119.86Silvia Flores Sanchez

809 Palmer Ave

Tyler, TX 75701

UC

           $0.00      $35,528.93
070
000001 Unsecured       $35,528.93DeLaval Inc.

11100 N. Congress Ave.

Kansas City, MO 64153

UC

           $0.00      $21,445.96
070
000002 Unsecured       $21,445.96Tyler Packing Co., Inc.

Attn: Herbert C. Buie, President

PO Box 1116

Tyler, TX 75710

UC

           $0.00       $3,800.00
070
000003 Unsecured        $3,800.00American Financial Mgmt., Inc.

3715 Ventura Drive

Arlington Heights, IL 60004

UC

           $0.00     $533,154.29
070
000004 Unsecured      $533,154.29Primex Products and Services, Inc.

16177 Bridlewood Circle

Delray Beach, FL 33445

UC

           $0.00         $422.45
070
000005 Unsecured          $422.45Action Cleaning Systems Inc

1325 S Bennett

Tyler, TX 75701-2504

UC

           $0.00      $32,062.04
070
000006 Unsecured       $32,062.04Advantage Label Company (20)

9118 Diplomacy Row

Dallas, TX 75247

Printed: 02/11/15 01:25 PM Ver: 18.04CREGISTRUST Form 101-7-TFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 10)



Date: February 11, 2015Page 3

Case Number: 10-61186

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

UC

           $0.00       $1,376.89
070
000007 Unsecured        $1,376.89Ables-Land, Inc

420 S Fannin

Tyler, TX 75702

UC

           $0.00      $14,000.00
070
000008 Unsecured       $14,000.00L. Hart, Inc.

303 Simmons Street

Water Valley, MS 38965

UC

           $0.00       $1,034.68
070
000009 Unsecured        $1,034.68Bear Creek Smokehouse

10857 Texas 154

Marshall, TX 75670

UC

           $0.00         $228.34
070
000010 Unsecured          $228.34Tyler Weathermakers, Inc

2503 E Erwin

Tyler, TX 75702

UC

           $0.00      $19,305.41
070
000011 Unsecured       $19,305.41Cryovac Inc

c/o Sealed Air Corp

P O Box 464

Duncan, SC 29334

UC

           $0.00       $1,353.74
070
000012 Unsecured        $1,353.74Dealers Electrical Supply Co.

PO Box 2676

Waco, TX 76702-2676

UC

           $0.00      $17,968.68
070
000013 Unsecured       $17,968.68San Angelo Packing Co., Inc.

c/o John C. Sims

PO Box 10236

Lubbock, TX 79408

UC

           $0.00         $135.32
070
000015 Unsecured          $135.32Leon's Signs, Inc

851 ENE Loop 323

Tyler, TX 75708-1023

UC

           $0.00       $3,730.28
070
000017 Unsecured        $3,730.28W & B Service Co., LP

Attn: Teresa Murphee

660 Fort Worth Ave.

Dallas, TX 75208

UC

           $0.00       $4,784.85
070
000018 Unsecured        $4,784.85Clune

5950 Roe Ave

Mission, KS 66205

UC

           $0.00         $500.00
070
000019 Unsecured          $500.00James H Brewer

800 Pinkerston

Tyler, TX 75701

UC

           $0.00          $28.86
070
000020 Unsecured           $28.86Purvis Industries Inc

10500 Stemmons Frwy

P O Box 540757

Dallas, TX 75354-0757

UC

           $0.00         $204.00
070
000021 Unsecured          $204.00Tyler Morning Telegraph

P O Box 2030

Tyler, TX 75710
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Date: February 11, 2015Page 4

Case Number: 10-61186

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

UC

           $0.00         $410.46
070
000022 Unsecured          $410.46Crown Equipment Corp.

Attn: Rodney J. Hinders

102 S. Washington St.

New Bremen, OH 45869

UC

           $0.00   $2,651,641.01
070
000027B Unsecured    $2,651,641.01Bank of Tyler

c/o Kevin M. Fuller

2175 North Street

Beaumont, TX 77701

UC

           $0.00      $27,431.00
070
000028 Unsecured       $27,431.00Sysco Corporation

Attn: Legal Department

1390 Enclave Parkway

Houston, TX 77077

UC

           $0.00     $186,148.23
070
000031 Unsecured      $186,148.23Meat Commodities (20)

1200 Centerpark Drive

Asheville, NC 28805

UC

           $0.00         $725.16
070
000032 Unsecured          $725.16Analytical Food Laboratories, Inc.

865 Greenview Drive

Grand Prairie, TX 75050

UC

           $0.00       $3,250.00
070
000033 Unsecured        $3,250.00C-Lect Logistics, LLC

19968 Independence Blvd

Groveland, FL 34736

UC

           $0.00       $1,641.87
070
000034 Unsecured        $1,641.87Ammeraal Beltech Inc

N St Lous Ave

Skokie, IL 60076

UC

           $0.00       $1,220.11
070
000035B Unsecured        $1,220.11Internal Revenue Service

P.O. Box 7346

Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

UC

           $0.00     $825,216.80
070
000036 Unsecured      $825,216.80Ron M. Loggins

c/o Glen Patrick

McNally & Patrick, LLP

100 E. Ferguson St., Ste 400

Tyler, TX 75702

UC

           $0.00       $1,958.61
070
000037 Unsecured        $1,958.61Contractors Building Supply Company

P O Box 9694

Corpus Christi, TX 78469

UC

           $0.00         $576.01
070
000038 Unsecured          $576.01Edward Don & Company

2500 S. Harlem Avenue

North Riverside, IL 60546

UC

           $0.00      $52,593.70
070
000039 Unsecured       $52,593.70JES Foods (20)

4733 Broadway Ave

Cleveland, OH 44127

UC

           $0.00       $8,490.25
070
000040 Unsecured        $8,490.25American Express Bank, FSB

c o Becket and Lee LLP

POB 3001
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Case Number: 10-61186

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

Malvern, PA 19355-0701

UC

           $0.00       $1,183.71
070
000041 Unsecured        $1,183.71D. Bennett & Associates, Inc

P O Box 16893

San Juan, PR 00908

UC

           $0.00      $29,733.26
070
000042 Unsecured       $29,733.26Rocking L Trucking (20)

14952 CR 192

Tyler, TX 75703-6726

UC

           $0.00         $585.00
070
000043 Unsecured          $585.00Allegro Consultants, LTD

9800 JEB Stuart Pwky, Ste 106

Glen Allen, VA 23059

UC

           $0.00     $611,389.00
070
000044 Unsecured      $611,389.00Heritage Production Credit, PCA

c/o Scott Ritcheson

Ritcheson, Lauffer & Vincent, P.C.

821 ESE Loop 323, Ste. 530

Tyler, Texas 75701

UC

           $0.00   $5,446,317.42
070
000045A Unsecured    $5,446,317.42Heritage Production Credit, PCA and

Farm Credit Ba

c/o Scott A. Ritcheson

821 ESE Loop 323, Ste. 530

Tyler, Texas 75701

UC

           $0.00     $179,556.79
070
000046 Unsecured      $179,556.79Bates Container (20)

P O Box 2949

770 S eastman Rd

Longview, TX 75602-2302

UC

           $0.00       $6,800.00
070
000047B Unsecured        $6,800.00Miguel Espinoza

1409 E Lawrence St

Tyler, TX 75702

UC

           $0.00       $8,050.00
070
000048B Unsecured        $8,050.00Martiniano A Espinosa

1502 E Dawson

Tyler, TX 75701

UC

           $0.00      $50,856.23
070
000049 Unsecured       $50,856.23Dixie Paper (20)

3010 State Hwy 31 E

Tyler, TX 75702

UC

           $0.00      $24,155.30
070
000050 Unsecured       $24,155.30Barsco Inc

4309 Beltwood Parkway

Dallas, TX 75244

UC

           $0.00           $0.00
070
000051 Unsecured            $0.00Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.

c/o Charles B. Hendricks

CHPS, P.C.

900 Jackson Street, Suite 570

Dallas, Texas 75202-4425
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Case Number: 10-61186

LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.Debtor Name:

Code #

ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Creditor Name & Address   Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance

Claim Class Sequence

Claim Class

EXHIBIT C

UC

           $0.00      $12,945.85
070
000052 Unsecured       $12,945.85Applied Industrial Technologies

One Applied Plaza E 36th St

Cleveland, OH 44115

Attn: Beth Arvai

UC

           $0.00      $19,394.59
070
000053 Unsecured       $19,394.59Alpine Sales, Inc

13701 W Jewell Ave Ste 270

Denver, CO 80228

UL

           $0.00       $3,617.24
072
000055 Unsecured        $3,617.24Colonial Supplemental Insurance

c/o Stanley H. McGuffin, Esq.

PO Box 11889

Columbia, SC 29201

UL

           $0.00      $91,290.42
072
000056 Unsecured       $91,290.42Winpak Inc (20)

P O Box 14748

Minneapolis, MN 55414

UL

           $0.00      $20,943.87
072
000057 Unsecured       $20,943.87USDA/Food Safety and Inspection

Service

Debt Management Unit

5601 Sunnyside Ave.,

Mail Drop 5265

Beltsville, MD 20775

UC

           $0.00       $8,275.00
070
30B Unsecured        $8,275.00Pedro Robles

506 E. Cedar

Tyler, TX   75702

      $13,518.20  $14,533,163.75   $14,519,645.55Case Totals:

Code #:  Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type
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TRUSTEE’S PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION
 

Exhibit D
 
Case No.: 10-61186 BP6
Case Name: LOGGINS MEAT COMPANY, INC.
Trustee Name: Stephen J. Zayler

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:
 

NONE

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

Balance on hand $  

Reason/Applicant Total Requested
Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee Fees: Stephen J. Zayler $  $   $  

Trustee Expenses: Stephen J. Zayler $  $   $  

Attorney for Trustee Fees: STEPHEN J.
ZAYLER $  $  $  

Attorney for Trustee Expenses: STEPHEN
J. ZAYLER $  $  $  

Accountant for Trustee Fees: SANDRA D.
SORRELL, CPA $  $  $  

Other: DEPARTMENT OF THE
TREASURY $  $   $  

Other: INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $  $   $  

Other: Heritage Production Credit, PCA and $  $   $  

Other: Heritage Production Credit, PCA and $  $   $  

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses $  

Remaining Balance $  
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Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
 

NONE

 
In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,

priority claims totaling $  must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)
creditors.
 

Allowed priority claims are:
 

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000014

Edwin Simmons
1122 S Butler
Tyler, TX 75701 $   $   $  

000016

Texas Workforce
Commission
Regulatory Integrity
Division - SAU
Room 556
101 E. 15th Street
Austin, TX 78778-0001 $  $   $  

000023

Linda Sue Haggerty
818 Peach St
Tyler, TX 75701-1230 $   $   $  

000024

Umeka Mioshi Whitaker
1300 W Fourth St
Tyler, TX 75701 $   $   $  

000025

Maria T. Cota
319 S. Baxter Ave.
Tyler, TX 75702 $   $   $  

000026

Maria Pinal
3506 CR 384
Tyler, TX 75708 $   $   $  

000029

Henry Douglas
16857 CR 4304
Larue, TX 75770 $   $   $  
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The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment

less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities).
 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be   percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000030

Pedro Robles
506 E Cedar
Tyler, TX 75702 $  $   $  

000035A

Internal Revenue Service
P.O. Box 7346
Philadelphia, PA 19101-
7346 $   $   $  

000047A

Miguel Espinoza
1409 E Lawrence St
Tyler, TX 75702 $  $   $  

000048A

Martiniano A Espinosa
1502 E Dawson
Tyler, TX 75701 $   $   $  

000054

Silvia Flores Sanchez
809 Palmer Ave
Tyler, TX 75701 $  $   $  

Total to be paid to priority creditors $  

Remaining Balance $  

Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000001

DeLaval Inc.
11100 N. Congress Ave.
Kansas City, MO 64153 $  $   $  
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Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000002

Tyler Packing Co., Inc.
Attn: Herbert C. Buie,
President
PO Box 1116
Tyler, TX 75710 $  $   $  

000003

American Financial Mgmt.,
Inc.
3715 Ventura Drive
Arlington Heights, IL
60004 $  $   $  

000004

Primex Products and
Services, Inc.
16177 Bridlewood Circle
Delray Beach, FL 33445 $  $   $  

000005

Action Cleaning Systems
Inc
1325 S Bennett
Tyler, TX 75701-2504 $   $   $  

000006

Advantage Label Company
(20)
9118 Diplomacy Row
Dallas, TX 75247 $  $   $  

000007

Ables-Land, Inc
420 S Fannin
Tyler, TX 75702 $  $   $  

000008

L. Hart, Inc.
303 Simmons Street
Water Valley, MS 38965 $  $   $  

000009

Bear Creek Smokehouse
10857 Texas 154
Marshall, TX 75670 $  $   $  

000010

Tyler Weathermakers, Inc
2503 E Erwin
Tyler, TX 75702 $   $   $  

000011

Cryovac Inc
c/o Sealed Air Corp
P O Box 464
Duncan, SC 29334 $  $   $  
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Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000012

Dealers Electrical Supply
Co.
PO Box 2676
Waco, TX 76702-2676 $  $   $  

000013

San Angelo Packing Co.,
Inc.
c/o John C. Sims
PO Box 10236
Lubbock, TX 79408 $  $   $  

000015

Leon's Signs, Inc
851 ENE Loop 323
Tyler, TX 75708-1023 $   $   $  

000017

W & B Service Co., LP
Attn: Teresa Murphee
660 Fort Worth Ave.
Dallas, TX 75208 $  $   $  

000018

Clune
5950 Roe Ave
Mission, KS 66205 $  $   $  

000019

James H Brewer
800 Pinkerston
Tyler, TX 75701 $   $   $  

000020

Purvis Industries Inc
10500 Stemmons Frwy
P O Box 540757
Dallas, TX 75354-0757 $   $   $  

000021

Tyler Morning Telegraph
P O Box 2030
Tyler, TX 75710 $   $   $  

000022

Crown Equipment Corp.
Attn: Rodney J. Hinders
102 S. Washington St.
New Bremen, OH 45869 $   $   $  

000028

Sysco Corporation
Attn: Legal Department
1390 Enclave Parkway
Houston, TX 77077 $  $   $  
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Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000031

Meat Commodities (20)
1200 Centerpark Drive
Asheville, NC 28805 $  $   $  

000032

Analytical Food
Laboratories, Inc.
865 Greenview Drive
Grand Prairie, TX 75050 $   $   $  

000033

C-Lect Logistics, LLC
19968 Independence Blvd
Groveland, FL 34736 $  $   $  

000034

Ammeraal Beltech Inc
N St Lous Ave
Skokie, IL 60076 $  $   $  

000035B

Internal Revenue Service
P.O. Box 7346
Philadelphia, PA 19101-
7346 $  $   $  

000036

Ron M. Loggins
c/o Glen Patrick
McNally & Patrick, LLP
100 E. Ferguson St., Ste
400
Tyler, TX 75702 $  $   $  

000037

Contractors Building
Supply Company
P O Box 9694
Corpus Christi, TX 78469 $  $   $  

000038

Edward Don & Company
2500 S. Harlem Avenue
North Riverside, IL 60546 $   $   $  

000039

JES Foods (20)
4733 Broadway Ave
Cleveland, OH 44127 $  $   $  

000040

American Express Bank,
FSB
c o Becket and Lee LLP
POB 3001
Malvern, PA 19355-0701 $  $   $  
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Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000041

D. Bennett & Associates,
Inc
P O Box 16893
San Juan, PR 00908 $  $   $  

000042

Rocking L Trucking (20)
14952 CR 192
Tyler, TX 75703-6726 $  $   $  

000043

Allegro Consultants, LTD
9800 JEB Stuart Pwky, Ste
106
Glen Allen, VA 23059 $   $   $  

000044

Heritage Production Credit,
PCA
c/o Scott Ritcheson
Ritcheson, Lauffer &
Vincent, P.C.
821 ESE Loop 323, Ste.
530
Tyler, Texas 75701 $  $   $  

000045A

Heritage Production Credit,
PCA and
Farm Credit Ba
c/o Scott A. Ritcheson
821 ESE Loop 323, Ste.
530
Tyler, Texas 75701 $  $   $  

000046

Bates Container (20)
P O Box 2949
770 S eastman Rd
Longview, TX 75602-2302 $  $   $  

000047B

Miguel Espinoza
1409 E Lawrence St
Tyler, TX 75702 $  $   $  

000048B

Martiniano A Espinosa
1502 E Dawson
Tyler, TX 75701 $  $   $  

000049

Dixie Paper (20)
3010 State Hwy 31 E
Tyler, TX 75702 $  $   $  
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Claim No. Claimant
Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

000050

Barsco Inc
4309 Beltwood Parkway
Dallas, TX 75244 $  $   $  

000051

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.
c/o Charles B. Hendricks
CHPS, P.C.
900 Jackson Street, Suite
570
Dallas, Texas 75202-4425 $   $   $  

000052

Applied Industrial
Technologies
One Applied Plaza E 36th
St
Cleveland, OH 44115
Attn: Beth Arvai $  $   $  

000053

Alpine Sales, Inc
13701 W Jewell Ave Ste
270
Denver, CO 80228 $  $   $  

000055

Colonial Supplemental
Insurance
c/o Stanley H. McGuffin,
Esq.
PO Box 11889
Columbia, SC 29201 $  $   $  

000056

Winpak Inc (20)
P O Box 14748
Minneapolis, MN 55414 $  $   $  

000057

USDA/Food Safety and
Inspection Service
Debt Management Unit
5601 Sunnyside Ave.,
Mail Drop 5265
Beltsville, MD 20775 $  $   $  

30B

Pedro Robles
506 E. Cedar
Tyler, TX   75702 $  $   $  

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured creditors $  
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Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $  have been allowed and will

be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured) claims
have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:
 

NONE

 

 
Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court totaling $  have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all
allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The dividend for
subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be   percent.
 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered
subordinated by the Court are as follows:
 

NONE

Remaining Balance $  
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